

CZ – LED světlo s pohybovým senzorem, IP65

Bezpečnostní pokyny:

Instalaci by měl provádět kvalifikovaný elektrikář s ohledem na platné normy a předpisy. Před zahájením instalace odpojte přívod elektrické energie. Instalujte svítidlo pouze na pevný a stabilní povrch nebo strop. Použijte přiložené montážní příslušenství a ujistěte se, že je správně upevněno. Světlo je díky krytí IP65 vhodné pro vnitřní i venkovní použití. Je odolné vůči prachu a nízkotlakým proudům vody ze všech směrů. Nevystavujte zařízení trvalému ponoření do vody nebo extrémním povětrnostním podmínkám mimo specifikace výrobku. V případě závady svítidlo okamžitě odpojte od sítě a kontaktujte odborný servis. Čistěte pouze suchým nebo mírně vlhkým hadříkem. Nepoužívejte agresivní chemické čisticí prostředky. Světlo nevyhazujte do běžného komunálního odpadu. Odevzdejte na sběrném místě pro elektroodpad.

SK – LED svetlo s pohybovým senzorem, IP65

Bezpečnostné pokyny:

Inštaláciu by mal vykonávať kvalifikovaný elektrikár v súlade s platnými normami a predpismi. Pred začiatkom inštalácie odpojte prívod elektrickej energie. Inštalujte svietidlo iba na pevný a stabilný povrch alebo strop. Použite priložené montážne príslušenstvo a uistite sa, že je správne upevnené. Svetlo je vďaka krytiu IP65 vhodné na vnútorné aj vonkajšie použitie. Je odolné voči prachu a nízkotlakovým prúdom vody zo všetkých smerov. Nevystavujte zariadenie trvalému ponoreniu do vody alebo extrémnym poveternostným podmienkam mimo špecifikácie výrobku. V prípade poruchy svietidlo okamžite odpojte od siete a kontaktujte odborný servis. Čistite iba suchou alebo mierne vlhkom handričkou. Nepoužívajte agresívne chemické čistiace prostriedky. Svetlo nevyhadzujte do bežného komunálneho odpadu. Odovzdajte na zbernom mieste pre elektroodpad.

PL – Lampa LED z czujnikiem ruchu, IP65

Zasady bezpieczeństwa:

Instalację powinien przeprowadzać wykwalifikowany elektryk zgodnie z obowiązującymi normami i przepisami. Przed rozpoczęciem instalacji odłącz zasilanie elektryczne. Zamontuj lampę tylko na stabilnym i trwałym podłożu lub suficie. Użyj załączonych akcesoriów montażowych i upewnij się, że są prawidłowo przymocowane. Dzięki klasie szczelności IP65 lampa nadaje się do użytku wewnętrznego i zewnętrznego. Jest odporna na kurz i strumienie wody pod niskim ciśnieniem z każdej strony. Nie wystawiaj urządzenia na stałe zanurzenie w wodzie ani ekstremalne warunki pogodowe poza specyfikacją produktu. W przypadku usterki natychmiast odłącz lampę od sieci i skontaktuj się z serwisem. Czyść tylko suchą lub lekko wilgotną ściereczką. Nie używaj agresywnych środków chemicznych do czyszczenia. Nie wyrzucaj lampy do zwykłych odpadów komunalnych. Oddaj ją do punktu zbiórki elektroodpadów.

HU – LED lámpa mozgásérzékelővel, IP65

Biztonsági utasítások:

A telepítést szakképzett villanyszerelőnek kell elvégeznie a vonatkozó szabványoknak és előírásoknak megfelelően. A telepítés megkezdése előtt kapcsolja le az elektromos áramot. A lámpát csak szilárd és stabil felületre vagy mennyezetre szerelje fel. Használja a mellékelt szerelési tartozékokat, és győződjön meg arról, hogy azokat megfelelően rögzítették. Az IP65 védettségnek köszönhetően a lámpa alkalmas beltéri és kültéri használatra is. Ellenáll a pornak és az alacsony nyomású vízszugárnak minden irányból. Ne tegye ki az eszközt tartós vízbe merítésnek vagy az előírásokon túli szélsőséges időjárási körülményeknek. Hiba esetén azonnal válassza le a lámpát a hálózatról, és vegye fel a kapcsolatot szakszervizzel. Csak száraz vagy enyhén nedves ruhával tisztítsa. Ne használjon agresszív

vegyszereket tisztításhoz. A lámpát ne dobja a háztartási hulladék közé. Adja le elektromos hulladékgyűjtő ponton.

EN – LED light with motion sensor, IP65

Safety Instructions:

Installation should be carried out by a qualified electrician in accordance with applicable standards and regulations. Disconnect the power supply before starting installation. Mount the light only on a solid and stable surface or ceiling. Use the provided mounting accessories and ensure they are properly secured. The light is suitable for indoor and outdoor use due to its IP65 rating. It is resistant to dust and low-pressure water jets from all directions. Do not expose the device to permanent immersion in water or extreme weather conditions beyond the product specifications. In case of malfunction, immediately disconnect the light from the power supply and contact professional service. Clean only with a dry or slightly damp cloth. Do not use aggressive chemical cleaning agents. Do not dispose of the light with regular household waste. Take it to an electronic waste collection point.

DE – LED-Licht mit Bewegungssensor, IP65

Sicherheitsanweisungen:

Die Installation sollte von einem qualifizierten Elektriker gemäß den geltenden Normen und Vorschriften durchgeführt werden. Trennen Sie vor Beginn der Installation die Stromversorgung. Montieren Sie die Leuchte nur auf einer festen und stabilen Oberfläche oder Decke. Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte Montagezubehör und stellen Sie sicher, dass es korrekt befestigt ist. Die Leuchte ist dank der Schutzart IP65 für den Innen- und Außenbereich geeignet. Sie ist staubdicht und resistent gegen Niederdruck-Wasserstrahlen aus allen Richtungen. Setzen Sie das Gerät keiner dauerhaften Unterwasseranwendung oder extremen Wetterbedingungen außerhalb der Produktspezifikationen aus. Im Falle eines Defekts trennen Sie die Leuchte sofort vom Stromnetz und wenden Sie sich an den Fachservice. Reinigen Sie die Leuchte nur mit einem trockenen oder leicht feuchten Tuch. Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven chemischen Reinigungsmittel. Entsorgen Sie die Leuchte nicht im normalen Hausmüll. Bringen Sie sie zu einer Sammelstelle für Elektroschrott.

RO – Lumină LED cu senzor de mișcare, IP65

Instrucțiuni de siguranță:

Instalarea trebuie efectuată de un electrician calificat, în conformitate cu normele și reglementările în vigoare. Deconectați alimentarea electrică înainte de a începe instalarea. Montați lumina doar pe o suprafață sau tavan solid și stabil. Folosiți accesoriile de montaj incluse și asigurați-vă că sunt fixate corect. Lumina este potrivită pentru utilizare în interior și exterior datorită clasificării IP65. Este rezistentă la praf și la jeturi de apă cu presiune scăzută din toate direcțiile. Nu expuneți dispozitivul la imersiune permanentă în apă sau la condiții meteorologice extreme care depășesc specificațiile produsului. În caz de defecțiune, deconectați imediat lumina de la rețea și contactați un service autorizat. Curățați doar cu o cârpă uscată sau ușor umedă. Nu utilizați agenți de curățare chimici agresivi. Nu aruncați lumina cu deșeurile menajere obișnuite. Predați-o la un centru de colectare a deșeurilor electronice.

BG – LED осветление с датчик за движение, IP65

Инструкции за безопасност:

Инсталацията трябва да се извърши от квалифициран електротехник в съответствие с действащите стандарти и разпоредби. Изключете захранването преди да започнете инсталацията. Монтирайте осветлението само върху твърда и стабилна повърхност или таван. Използвайте предоставените монтажни аксесоари и се уверете, че са правилно закрепени. Благодарение на степента на защита IP65, осветлението е подходящо за вътрешна и външна

употреба. То е устойчиво на прах и нискокалорични водни струи от всички посоки. Не излагайте устройството на постоянно потапяне във вода или екстремни климатични условия извън спецификациите на продукта. В случай на повреда незабавно изключете осветлението от мрежата и се свържете с оторизиран сервиз. Почиствайте само със суха или леко влажна кърпа. Не използвайте агресивни химически почистващи препарати. Не изхвърляйте осветлението с обикновените битови отпадъци. Предайте го на пункт за събиране на електронни отпадъци.

UA – Світлодіодний світильник із сенсором руху, IP65

Інструкції з безпеки:

Встановлення має виконувати кваліфікований електрик відповідно до чинних стандартів і правил. Вимкніть електроживлення перед початком встановлення. Встановлюйте світильник лише на міцну та стабільну поверхню або стелю. Використовуйте комплект монтажних аксесуарів та переконайтеся, що вони правильно закріплені. Завдяки класу захисту IP65 світильник підходить для використання як у приміщеннях, так і на відкритому повітрі. Він захищений від пилу та струменів води низького тиску з усіх боків. Не занурюйте пристрій у воду на постійній основі та не піддавайте його екстремальним погодним умовам, що виходять за межі технічних характеристик продукту. У разі несправності негайно вимкніть світильник від мережі та зверніться до сервісного центру. Очищуйте лише сухою або злегка вологою тканиною. Не використовуйте агресивні хімічні засоби для очищення. Не викидайте світильник разом із побутовими відходами. Передайте його на пункт збору електронних відходів.

LT – LED šviesos diodų lemputė su judesio jutikliu, IP65

Saugos instrukcijos:

Montavimą turi atlikti kvalifikuotas elektrikas, laikydamasis galiojančių standartų ir taisyklių. Prieš pradėdami montavimą, atjunkite elektros tiekimą. Montuokite lempą tik ant tvirto ir stabilaus paviršiaus arba lubų. Naudokite pridedamus montavimo priedus ir įsitinkinkite, kad jie tinkamai pritvirtinti. Dėl IP65 apsaugos klasės šviesos diodų lemputė tinkama naudoti tiek patalpose, tiek lauke. Ji atspari dulkei ir žemo slėgio vandens srautams iš visų pusių. Neleiskite prietaisui nuolat būti panardintam į vandenį arba patekti į ekstremalias oro sąlygas, kurios neatitinka gaminio specifikacijų. Esant gedimui, nedelsdami atjunkite lemputę nuo tinklo ir kreipkitės į profesionalų aptarnavimo centrą. Valykite tik sausu arba šiek tiek drėgnu audiniu. Nenaudokite agresyvių cheminių valymo priemonių. Šviesos diodų lemputės neišmeskite su įprastomis buitinėmis atliekomis. Pristatykite į elektronikos atliekų surinkimo punktą.

LV – LED gaismeklis ar kustības sensoru, IP65

Drošības norādījumi:

Uzstādīšanu jāveic kvalificētam elektriķim, ievērojot spēkā esošos standartus un noteikumus. Pirms uzstādīšanas atvienojiet elektroapgādi. Uzstādiet gaismekli tikai uz stabilas un izturīgas virsmas vai griestiem. Izmantojiet komplektā iekļautos stiprinājumus un pārliecinieties, ka tie ir pareizi piestiprināti. Pateicoties IP65 aizsardzības klasei, gaismeklis ir piemērots lietošanai gan iekštelpās, gan ārā. Tas ir izturīgs pret putekļiem un zema spiediena ūdens strūkļām no visiem virzieniem. Neiegremdējiet ierīci ūdenī un nepakļaujiet ekstremāliem laikapstākļiem, kas neatbilst produkta specifikācijām. Kļūmes gadījumā nekavējoties atvienojiet gaismekli no tīkla un sazinieties ar profesionālu servisu. Tīriet tikai ar sausu vai nedaudz mitru drānu. Nelietojiet agresīvus ķīmiskus tīrīšanas līdzekļus. Gaismekli neizmetiet sadzīves atkritumos. Nogādājiet to elektronikas atkritumu savākšanas punktā.

EE – LED-valgusti liikumisanduriga, IP65

Ohutusjuhised:

Paigaldust peaks teostama kvalifitseeritud elektrik vastavalt kehtivatele standarditele ja eeskirjadele.

Enne paigaldamist lülitage välja elektritoide. Paigaldage valgusti ainult kindlale ja stabiilsele pinnale või lakke. Kasutage kaasasolevaid paigaldustarvikuid ja veenduge, et need on korralikult kinnitatud. Tänu IP65 kaitseklassile sobib valgusti kasutamiseks nii sise- kui välistingimustes. See on tolmukindel ja talub madala rõhuga veejugasid igast suunast. Ärge laske seadmel jääda pidevalt vette ega allutage seda äärmuslikele ilmastikutingimustele, mis ei vasta toote spetsifikatsioonidele. Rikke korral lülitage valgusti kohe elektrivõrgust välja ja võtke ühendust professionaalse hooldusteenusega. Puhastage ainult kuiva või kergelt niiske lapiga. Ärge kasutage agressiivseid keemilisi puhastusvahendeid. Ärge visake valgustit olmeprügisse. Viige see elektroonikajäätmete kogumispunkti.

FR – Lumière LED avec capteur de mouvement, IP65

Consignes de sécurité :

L'installation doit être effectuée par un électricien qualifié conformément aux normes et réglementations en vigueur. Débranchez l'alimentation électrique avant de commencer l'installation. Installez la lumière uniquement sur une surface ou un plafond solide et stable. Utilisez les accessoires de montage fournis et assurez-vous qu'ils sont correctement fixés. Grâce à sa protection IP65, cette lumière est adaptée pour une utilisation intérieure et extérieure. Elle est résistante à la poussière et aux jets d'eau à basse pression de toutes directions. N'exposez pas l'appareil à une immersion permanente dans l'eau ou à des conditions météorologiques extrêmes hors spécifications du produit. En cas de dysfonctionnement, débranchez immédiatement l'appareil et contactez un service technique agréé. Nettoyez uniquement avec un chiffon sec ou légèrement humide. N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques de nettoyage agressifs. Ne jetez pas la lumière avec les déchets ménagers. Déposez-la dans un point de collecte des déchets électroniques.

ES – Luz LED con sensor de movimiento, IP65

Instrucciones de seguridad:

La instalación debe ser realizada por un electricista cualificado de acuerdo con las normativas vigentes. Desconecte el suministro eléctrico antes de comenzar la instalación. Monte la lámpara únicamente en una superficie o techo sólido y estable. Utilice los accesorios de montaje incluidos y asegúrese de que estén correctamente fijados. Gracias a su clasificación IP65, la luz es adecuada para uso en interiores y exteriores. Es resistente al polvo y a chorros de agua a baja presión desde cualquier dirección. No exponga el dispositivo a inmersión permanente en agua ni a condiciones climáticas extremas fuera de las especificaciones del producto. En caso de fallo, desconecte inmediatamente la lámpara de la red y contacte con un servicio técnico profesional. Limpie únicamente con un paño seco o ligeramente húmedo. No utilice productos químicos agresivos para limpiar. No tire la lámpara con los residuos domésticos habituales. Llévela a un punto de recogida de residuos electrónicos.

IT – Luce LED con sensore di movimento, IP65

Istruzioni di sicurezza:

L'installazione deve essere effettuata da un elettricista qualificato in conformità con le norme e i regolamenti vigenti. Scollegare l'alimentazione elettrica prima di iniziare l'installazione. Montare la luce solo su una superficie o soffitto solido e stabile. Utilizzare gli accessori di montaggio forniti e assicurarsi che siano correttamente fissati. Grazie alla classificazione IP65, la luce è adatta per uso interno ed esterno. È resistente alla polvere e ai getti d'acqua a bassa pressione da tutte le direzioni. Non esporre il dispositivo a immersioni permanenti in acqua o a condizioni meteorologiche estreme non previste dalle specifiche del prodotto. In caso di guasto, scollegare immediatamente la luce dalla rete e contattare un servizio di assistenza autorizzato. Pulire solo con un panno asciutto o leggermente umido. Non utilizzare detergenti chimici aggressivi. Non gettare la luce nei rifiuti domestici. Consegnarla presso un punto di raccolta per i rifiuti elettronici.

DK – LED-lys med bevægelsessensor, IP65

Sikkerhedsinstruktioner:

Installation skal udføres af en kvalificeret elektriker i overensstemmelse med gældende standarder og regler. Afbryd strømforsyningen, inden installationen påbegyndes. Monter lyset kun på en solid og stabil overflade eller loft. Brug de medfølgende monteringsdele, og sørg for, at de er korrekt fastgjort. Lyset er velegnet til både indendørs og udendørs brug takket være IP65-klassificeringen. Det er modstandsdygtigt over for støv og lavtryksvandstråler fra alle retninger. Udsæt ikke enheden for permanent nedsænkning i vand eller ekstreme vejrforhold, der overstiger produktets specifikationer. Ved fejl skal du straks afbryde lyset fra strømforsyningen og kontakte en professionel service. Rengør kun med en tør eller let fugtig klud. Brug ikke aggressive kemiske rengøringsmidler. Bortskaf ikke lyset med almindeligt husholdningsaffald. Aflever det på et elektronisk affaldsindsamlingssted.

NL – LED-licht met bewegingssensor, IP65

Veiligheidsinstructies:

Installatie moet worden uitgevoerd door een gekwalificeerde elektricien in overeenstemming met de geldende normen en voorschriften. Schakel de stroomtoevoer uit voordat u met de installatie begint. Monteer de lamp alleen op een stevige en stabiele ondergrond of plafond. Gebruik de meegeleverde montage materialen en zorg ervoor dat deze correct zijn bevestigd. Dankzij de IP65-classificatie is de lamp geschikt voor zowel binnen- als buitengebruik. Het is bestand tegen stof en waterstralen met lage druk uit alle richtingen. Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan permanente onderdompeling in water of extreme weersomstandigheden buiten de productspecificaties. Bij een storing de lamp onmiddellijk loskoppelen van het netwerk en contact opnemen met een professionele service. Reinig alleen met een droge of licht vochtige doek. Gebruik geen agressieve chemische reinigingsmiddelen. Gooi de lamp niet weg met het gewone huishoudelijke afval. Lever het in bij een inzamelpunt voor elektronisch afval.

SE – LED-lampa med rörelsesensor, IP65

Säkerhetsinstruktioner:

Installation ska utföras av en kvalificerad elektriker i enlighet med gällande normer och regler. Koppla bort strömförsörjningen innan du börjar installationen. Montera lampan endast på en stabil och fast yta eller i taket. Använd de medföljande monteringsdelarna och se till att de är korrekt fästa. Tack vare IP65-klassificeringen är lampan lämplig för både inomhus- och utomhusbruk. Den är dammtät och tål vattenstrålar med lågtryck från alla riktningar. Utsätt inte enheten för konstant nedsänkning i vatten eller extrema väderförhållanden utanför produktens specifikationer. Vid fel ska lampan omedelbart kopplas bort från strömförsörjningen och en professionell service kontaktas. Rengör endast med en torr eller lätt fuktig trasa. Använd inte aggressiva kemiska rengöringsmedel. Släng inte lampan med vanligt hushållsavfall. Lämna in den till en elektronisk avfallsinsamling.

FI – LED-valaisin liiketunnistimella, IP65

Turvaohjeet:

Asennus on suoritettava pätevän sähköasentajan toimesta voimassa olevien standardien ja määräysten mukaisesti. Katkaise virransyöttö ennen asennuksen aloittamista. Asenna valaisin vain vakaalle ja kiinteälle pinnalle tai kattoon. Käytä mukana toimitettuja asennustarvikkeita ja varmista, että ne on kiinnitetty oikein. IP65-luokituksen ansiosta valaisin soveltuu sekä sisä- että ulkokäyttöön. Se on pölytiivis ja kestää matalapaineisia vesiruisuja kaikista suunnista. Älä altista laitetta jatkuvalla vedenalaisuudelle tai äärimmäisille sääolosuhteille, jotka ylittävät tuotteen tekniset tiedot. Vian sattuessa irrota valaisin välittömästi sähköverkosta ja ota yhteyttä ammattilaiseen. Puhdista vain kuivalla tai hieman kostealla liinalla. Älä käytä voimakkaita kemiallisia puhdistusaineita. Älä hävitä valaisinta sekajätteen mukana. Vie se sähkö- ja elektroniikkaromun keräyspisteeseen.

NO – LED-lampe med bevegelsessensor, IP65

Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner:

Installasjon skal utføres av en kvalifisert elektriker i henhold til gjeldende standarder og forskrifter. Koble fra strømtilførselen før du begynner installasjonen. Monter lampen kun på en solid og stabil overflate eller i taket. Bruk det medfølgende monteringsutstyret og sørg for at det er riktig festet. Takket være IP65-klassifiseringen er lampen egnet for både innendørs og utendørs bruk. Den er støvtett og tåler lavtrykks vannstråler fra alle retninger. Ikke utsett enheten for permanent nedsenking i vann eller ekstreme værforhold utenfor produktets spesifikasjoner. Ved feil, koble lampen fra strømmettet umiddelbart og kontakt et profesjonelt serviceverksted. Rengjør kun med en tørr eller lett fuktig klut. Ikke bruk aggressive kjemiske rengjøringsmidler. Kast ikke lampen sammen med vanlig husholdningsavfall. Lever den til et innsamlingssted for elektronisk avfall.

GR – LED φως με αισθητήρα κίνησης, IP65

Οδηγίες Ασφαλείας:

Η εγκατάσταση πρέπει να πραγματοποιείται από εξειδικευμένο ηλεκτρολόγο σύμφωνα με τους ισχύοντες κανονισμούς και πρότυπα. Αποσυνδέστε την παροχή ρεύματος πριν ξεκινήσετε την εγκατάσταση. Τοποθετήστε το φως μόνο σε σταθερή και ασφαλή επιφάνεια ή οροφή. Χρησιμοποιήστε τα παρεχόμενα εξαρτήματα τοποθέτησης και βεβαιωθείτε ότι είναι σωστά στερεωμένα. Χάρη στον βαθμό προστασίας IP65, το φως είναι κατάλληλο για εσωτερική και εξωτερική χρήση. Είναι ανθεκτικό στη σκόνη και στους χαμηλής πίεσης ψεκασμούς νερού από όλες τις κατευθύνσεις. Μην εκθέτετε τη συσκευή σε μόνιμη εμβάπτιση στο νερό ή σε ακραίες καιρικές συνθήκες πέρα από τις προδιαγραφές του προϊόντος. Σε περίπτωση βλάβης, αποσυνδέστε αμέσως τη συσκευή από το δίκτυο και επικοινωνήστε με επαγγελματική υπηρεσία. Καθαρίστε μόνο με στεγνό ή ελαφρώς υγρό πανί. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε επιθετικά χημικά καθαριστικά. Μην πετάτε τη συσκευή μαζί με τα κοινά οικιακά απόβλητα. Παραδώστε τη σε σημείο συλλογής ηλεκτρονικών αποβλήτων.

МК – LED светилка со сензор за движење, IP65

Безбедносни упатства:

Инсталацијата треба да ја изврши квалификуван електричар во согласност со важечките стандарди и прописи. Исклучете го електричното напојување пред да започнете со инсталацијата. Монтирајте ја светилката само на цврста и стабилна површина или таван. Користете ги приложените монтажни додатоци и осигурајте се дека се правилно прицврстени. Благодарение на заштитата IP65, светилката е погодна за употреба и во затворени простории и на отворено. Отпорна е на прашина и нископритисочни водени прскања од сите страни. Не го изложувајте уредот на постојано потопување во вода или на екстремни временски услови кои не се предвидени во спецификациите на производот. Во случај на дефект, веднаш исклучете ја светилката од мрежата и контактирајте професионален сервис. Чистете само со суво или малку влажно крпе. Не користете агресивни хемиски средства за чистење. Не ја фрлајте светилката во обичниот комунален отпад. Предадете ја на место за собирање електронски отпад.

SI – LED svetilka s senzorjem gibanja, IP65

Varnostna navodila:

Namestitev mora opraviti usposobljen električar v skladu z veljavnimi standardi in predpisi. Pred začetkom namestitve odklopite električno napajanje. Svetilko namestite le na trdno in stabilno površino ali strop. Uporabite priložene pritrdilne elemente in poskrbite, da bodo pravilno nameščeni. Zaradi zaščite IP65 je svetilka primerna za notranjo in zunanjo uporabo. Je odporna na prah in curke nizkotlačne vode iz vseh smeri. Naprave ne izpostavljajte stalni potopitvi v vodo ali ekstremnim vremenskim razmeram, ki presegajo specifikacije izdelka. V primeru okvare nemudoma odklopite

svetilko iz omrežja in se obrnite na pooblaščen servis. Čistite samo s suho ali rahlo vlažno krpo. Ne uporabljajte agresivnih kemičnih čistilnih sredstev. Svetilke ne zavržite med običajne gospodinjske odpadke. Oddajte jo na zbirnem mestu za elektronske odpadke.

RS – LED svetlo sa senzorom za kretanje, IP65

Упутства за безбедност:

Инсталацију треба да изврши квалификован електричар у складу са важећим стандардима и прописима. Искључите струју пре почетка инсталације. Светло монтирајте само на чврсту и стабилну површину или плафон. Користите приложене монтажне додатке и уверите се да су правилно причвршћени. Захваљујући IP65 заштити, светло је погодно за унутрашњу и спољашњу употребу. Отпорно је на праšину и млазеве воде под ниским притиском из свих праваца. Немојте излагати уређај сталном потапању у воду или екстремним временским условима који превазилазе спецификације производа. У случају квара, одмах искључите светло из мреже и контактирајте професионални сервис. Чистите само сувом или благо влажном крпом. Немојте користити агресивна хемијска средства за чишћење. Немојте одлагати светло са обичним кућним отпадом. Одложите га на место за сакупљање електронског отпада.

HR – LED svjetlo s senzorom pokreta, IP65

Sigurnosne upute:

Instalaciju treba obaviti kvalificirani električar u skladu s važećim standardima i propisima. Prije početka instalacije isključite napajanje električnom energijom. Montirajte svjetlo samo na čvrstu i stabilnu površinu ili strop. Koristite priložene montažne dodatke i provjerite jesu li pravilno učvršćeni. Zahvaljujući zaštiti IP65, svjetlo je pogodno za unutarnju i vanjsku upotrebu. Otporno je na prašinu i niskotlačne mlazove vode iz svih smjerova. Nemojte izlagati uređaj stalnom uranjanju u vodu ili ekstremnim vremenskim uvjetima izvan specifikacija proizvoda. U slučaju kvara odmah isključite svjetlo iz mreže i kontaktirajte stručni servis. Čistite samo suhom ili lagano vlažnom krpom. Nemojte koristiti agresivna kemijska sredstva za čišćenje. Svjetlo nemojte odlagati s običnim komunalnim otpadom. Predajte ga na mjesto za prikupljanje elektroničkog otpada.

BATERIE CENTRUM s.r.o.

CZ – Výrobce/Distributor: BATERIE CENTRUM, s.r.o., Michálkovická 2031/109c, 710 00 Ostrava, Tel.: +420 596 245 841, email: info@bateriecentrum.cz

SK – Dovožca: BATERIE CENTRUM SK, s.r.o., Bytčická 16, 010 01 Žilina, Tel.: 00421 696 982 406, email: hu@bateriecentrum.cz

HU – Importőr: BATERIE CENTRUM HU KFT., 3600 ÓZD, Vasvár u.33, Hungary, email: info@bateriecentrum.cz

PL – Importer: TRIXLINE Polska sp. z.o.o. ul. Gazownicza 5/1, Bielsko-Biała, 43-300 Polska, Tel.: +48881311609, email: info@bateriecentrum.cz